OP \$40.00 776789

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inova Health Care Services		110/01/2010	Non-profit, non-stock corporation: VIRGINIA
Daniel Nichols		10/01/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inova Health Care Services	
Street Address:	8110 Gatehouse Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	East Falls Church	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22042	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Non-profit, non-stock corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77678915	MILITARY TO MEDICINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)379-1723

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037490500

Email: jyim@yimassociates.com

Correspondent Name: John J. Yim, Esq.

Address Line 1: 7600 Leesburg Pike

Address Line 2: Suite 470 East

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INOVA - MILITARY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John J. Yim

Signature:	/John J. Yim/
Date:	10/04/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment.bw#page1.tif source=Assignment.bw#page2.tif	

Trademark Assignment

Mark:

MILITARY TO MEDICINE

Serial Number:

77678915

Assignor:

Nichols, Daniel

13412 Tangier Place, Rockville, MD 20853

Assignee:

Inova Health Care Services

8110 Gatehouse Rd., Suite 200, East Falls Church, VA 22042

Filing Date:

February 26, 2009

Notice of Allowance: August 17, 2010

For value and consideration received and acknowledged as sufficient, Daniel Nichols ("Assignor") of 13412 Tangier Place, Rockville, Maryland 20853, hereby assigns to Inova Health Care Services ("Assignee") of 8110 Gatehouse Rd., Suite 200, East Falls Church, VA 22042, all rights, title and interest in, to, and relating to the mark, MILITARY TO MEDICINE, in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of any business connected with and symbolized by the mark, including without limitation the right to renew any registrations included in the mark, right to any further prosecution of any related application, right to any divisional application, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the mark, and any priority right that may arise from the mark.

Assignor has been employed with Inova Health System Foundation, which is an affiliate entity of Assignee, both having an office at 8110 Gatehouse Rd., Suite 200, East Falls Church, VA 22042. Assignor was employed by Inova Health System Foundation at all times relevant to the formation, creation, conception, intent to use, and any use of the mark MILITARY TO MEDICINE. The mark was intended to be used, has been used and is being used in interstate commerce in relation to the Assignee's business.

Assignor has filed a 1(b) application for the mark MILITARY TO MEDICINE with the United States Patent and Trademark office on February 26, 2009 based on a bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce. The application has been given Serial No. 77678915 and is otherwise identified herein above. A statement of use will be filed in the case as the mark has been used and is continuing to be used in commerce.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Trademark which may issue for said mark to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, titles and interest thereto.

Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the mark.

COUNTY OF FAULT

SS.

Sworn to before me, a notary public in the aforementioned jurisdiction, this $1^{5/7}$ day of

RECORDED: 10/04/2010

My commission number is 359254 and my commission expires 8/31//3

Cynthia J. Gramlich Commonwealth of Virginia Notary Public Commission No. 359254 My Commission Expires 8/31/2013